Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT251029 Call Order: 011 Proposal: T3984 District:03

Counties: BAY

Road Name: SR 77

Limits: FROM 23RD ST TO CR 2312 (BALDWIN RD)

Project(s): 44556435201(*) Federal Aid No: D325033B

Total Roadway Length: 0.854 Miles Contract Days: 350

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 10/29/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.854 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 30 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate:

$3,806,272.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of resurfacing, base work, drainage improvements, curb & gutters, highway
signing, gravity wall, sidewalks and other incidental construction on SR 77 from 23rd Street to CR 2312 Baldwin Road. All work to

be done in Bay County.

ALT

Section 0001 Roadway

Item

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 3-

0102- 60-
0102- 61-
0102- 71- 13
0102- 71- 23
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-115-
0104- 10- 3
0104- 18-
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 4-10
0120- 1-
0120- 2- 2
0285-701-
0286- 1-
0334- 1-52
0400- 0-11
0425- 1-910

Call Order: 011 Proposal: T3984
Description

MOBILIZATION (44556435201)
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44556435201)

COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY
MAINTENANCE

WORK ZONE SIGN

BUSINESS SIGN

TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&l, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE
TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
TYPE Ill BARRICADE

SEDIMENT BARRIER

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

CLEARING & GRUBBING (44556435201)

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

REGULAR EXCAVATION

BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01

TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22
CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL INDEX 400-011
INLETS, CLOSED FLUME

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
CYy

ED
EA
LF
LF
ED
ED
ED
ED
LF
EA
AC
AC
LS
SY
CcY
CY
SY
SY
TN
CY
EA

Quantity

1.000
1.000
48.200

20,300.000
22.000
1,074.000
10,950.000
15,600.000
700.000
700.000
1,400.000
6,336.000
11.000
22.400
22.400
1.000
1,029.000
749.900
4,020.500
3,075.000
355.000
29.300
165.200
41.000
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ALT

Iltem
0425- 4-
0425- 5- 1
0425- 6-
0515- 2-111
0520- 1- 7
0520- 1-10
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0527- 2-
0530- 3- 4
0530- 74-
0570- 1- 2
0700- 1-111

0700- 1-500
0711-11-123

0711- 11-125

0711-17- 1

0999- 25-

Call Order: 011 Proposal: T3984
Description
INLETS, ADJUST
MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES
VALVE BOXES, ADJUST
PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, NS, 42" TYPE 1
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS
RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&l, DITCH LINING
BEDDING STONE
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT,
LESS THAN 12 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44556435201)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
SY
SY
SF
TN
TN
SY
EA

EA

LF

SF

LS

Quantity
10.000
4.000
3.000
890.000
5,920.000
5,495.000
3,572.000
1,305.000
309.000
3.800
2.800
6,036.000
2.000

22.000
521.000

43.000
152.000

1.000
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